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September 2025    Cluster Lead and Co-leads Contact List  

CLUSTER LEAD NAME MOBILE EMAIL CO-LEAD NAME MOBILE EMAIL 

Food Security  MoALD  
Shabnam Shivakoti 

Shiva Aryal 

9851244238 

9841380510 

shabaryal@yahoo.com 

cevaaryal@gmail.com 

FAO 

WFP 

Lila Jung Gurung 

Krishna Jogi 

9802330556 

9801083533 

Lila.gurung@fao.org 

krishna.jogi@wfp.org 

Health Cluster MoHP 
Dr. Bhim Prasad Sapkota 

Dr. Samir Kumar Adhikari 

9851229391 

9851054699 

bhimprasadsapkota@gmail.com  

adhikarispk@gmail.com 

heocmohp@gmail.com 

WHO 
Dr.Allison Gocotano 

Dr. Subash Neupane 

9802300664 

9801010010 

gocotanoa@who.int 

neupanesub@who.int 

Nutrition MoHP Lila Bikram Thapa 9851147361 thapalila20@gmail.com UNICEF Phulgendra Prasad Singh  9842658861 ppsingh@unicef.org  

WASH MoWS 
Meena Shrestha 

Birendra Kadel 

9851138913 

9581186047 

mows.seiu@gmail.com 

sthameena@yahoo.com 

mows.pdcs@gmail.com 

 

UNICEF Arinita Maskey Shrestha 9851248283 amaskeyshrestha@unicef.org 

Education CEHRD/MoEST 
Sankar Adhikari 

Tukraj Adhikari 

9849172779 

9851164908 

 

sankeradh@gmail.com 

adhiaitr@gmail.com  

UNICEF 

Save the 
Children 

Sabina Joshi 

Laxmi Paudyal 

9851064207 

9851164908 

sajoshi@unicef.org 

laxmi.paudyal@savethechildren.org 

Protection  MoWCSC Mamta Bista  
9851311112 

9841614586 
bishtmamta1972@gmail.com 

UNICEF 

UNFPA 

Radha Gurung 

Neelam Khanal Parajuli  

9802039591 

9841220289 

9801247857 

 rgurung@unicef.org  

parajulikhanal@unfpa.org 

Shelter 
MouD/ 

DUDBC 

Shyam Chandra Budathoki 
(MoUD) 

Pradeep Khanal 

9851059800 

 

9841405560 

Samcb100@gmail.com 

 

housing.section@dudbc.gov.np 

pradeep.khanal@dudbc.gov.np 

IFRC 

NRCS 

Sofia Malmqvist 

Prajwal Acharya 

Buddhi Sagar Shrestha 

Manish Raj Timsina  

9851221996 

9851215946 

9803202129 

9843588311 

sofia.malmgvist@ifrc.org 

prajwal.acharya@ifrc.org 

sagar.shrestha@nrcs.org 

coord1.nepal@sheltercluster.org 

manish.timsina@nrcs.org 

Camp Coordination 
and Camp 
Management 
(CCCM) 

MouD/ 

DUDBC 

Shyam Chandra Budathoki 
(MoUD) 

Pradeep Khanal 

9851059800 

 

9841405560 

Samcb100@gmail.com 

 

mgb435@hotmail.com 

pradeep.khanal@dudbc.gov.np 

IOM Dipina Sharma Rawal 9801023982 dsharma@iom.int 

Logistics MoHA Nishan Raj Gautam 9851134049 nishanrajgautam@gmail.com WFP Ratindra Khatri 9851220123 ratindra.khatri@wfp.org 

Early Recovery MoFAGA Mohan Kumar Ghimire 
9851198271 

9823047371 
ghimiremohan68@gmail.com  UNDP 

Sudhir Kumar 

Krishna Raj Kaphle 

980146 5020 

9851003967 

sudhir.kumar@undp.org 

krishna.raj.kaphle@undp.org 

Emergency 
Telecommunication 
Cluster (ETC) 

MOCIT Anup Nepal 9841520115 
anupnepal2016@gmail.com 

anup.nepal@nepal.gov.np 
WFP Shrawan Kumar Shrestha 9851373866 shrawan.Shrestha@wfp.org 
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